100

WTC 4031-89C

13

UNOPPEMAL

Mail to Box 424

This is trush mowar prepared by

CLIFFORD D, PETERSEN

Old McHenry Road, Box 1190 RFD Long Grove, (Address) Illinois 60047

MORTGAGE

1500

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 14th day of July
19 89 between the Mortgagor, ELAINE K. LEVINSON, married to Donald I. Levinson

(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee.

FAIRFIELD SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION a corporation organized and existing under the laws of STATE OF ILLINOIS
whose address is OLD McHENRY ROAD, BOX 1190 RFD - LONG GROVE, ILLINOIS 60047

(herein "Lender").

That part of Lots Twenty-Four (24) and Twenty-Five (25) in Baird and Warner's ... Skokie Ridge described as follows: The South Fifty (50) feet of said Lot Twenty-Four (24) and that part of faid Lot Twenty-Five (25) lying North of a straight line extending from a point in the East line One Hundred (100) feet South of the Northeast corner thereof to a point in the Westerly line Thirty (30) feet Southerly from the Northwesterly corner of Said Lot Twenty-Five (25), all in the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of Section One (1), Township Forty-Two (42) North, Range Twelve (12) Fast of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois

P.I.N. 04-01-415-004

DONALD I. LEVINSON is signing this mortgage to vaive, disclaim and release all rights and benefits, if any, under or by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law Of The State Of Illinois and The Illinois Marriage And Disolution Of Marriage Act, and to Subordinate All Equitable Interests in the property, if any, to the lien of this mortgage

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FILED FOR RECORD

1989 JUL 25 PM 12: 35

89340278

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.



Frirfield Savings & Loak Assn LONG SHOWE, NLLMONS 68047 OLD MICHERAY RO. BOX 1190 R.F.D.

(Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)

Alice 1, Bucinitius Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/13/92 "OFFICIAL SEAL"

My Commission expires: 10/13/92.

Given under my hand and official seal, this.

. . . . free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. appeared before me this day in person, and activitied ged that . . . they . . . is defivered the said instrument as

L. ALLES ING. J. BUCHNIU... a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) .. at said... subscribed to the foregoing instrument.

.... County ss: **STATE OF ILLINOIS,**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. BOTTOWET has executed this Mortgell

default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action. priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has

> MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any, なるとなったか

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Burrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest

such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Property, it any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the in full, a sun therein "Funds") equal to one-twellth of the yearly taxes and assessments finding condomining and to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid

indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

UNIFORM COVERANTS, Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents. Lender may not charge for so holding ylqqe llade vəbus. Luoinniizm na done zi təbus. Bi təbus, İşmidiniy yənəga ətate to larabəd a yıl bəsinarang to bəsine qi

the Funds held by Lande shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of taxes, assessments in urance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option. the due dates of ies, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said if the amoun of the Punds held by Cender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to Funds are plod jed as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Propenty is sold or the Propenty is otherwise acquired by Lender, Upon payment in full of all same secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds Lender may require. they fall due, Borrower shall usy to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender shall apply, no later than in & diately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds

the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof snall by applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by 3. Application of Payments. Unices a phicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under hold by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

including Borrower's covenants to make payments given due, Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes. under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage. 4. Prior Morgages and Deeds of Trust; Charyest Liens, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations Burrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property Mortgage, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions at infiniable to the Property which may attain a priority over this

cholivera contrier providing the insurance chall be chosen by by owe ranged an approval 3d fronder. District of may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender inty in quire. insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "ex "nded coverage", and such other hazards as Lender

in the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance eacher and Lender, Lender may make lpha such that lpha is the lpha for lpha is the lpha for lpha in lpha is lpha in lpLender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust radinal of aldurquan untot a ni bina to loval ni azuala agagnom bradinate a abulani llañe dua radinal of aldurquane. that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Londo, within 30 days from the date proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

or to the sums secured by this Mortgage. authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option cither to restoration of the Property notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for prsurance benefits. Lender is

tions of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulain a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit rower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds: Condominiams; Planned Unit Descriptionents. Bor-

maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Morigage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to reasonable attorneys' lees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then 7, Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lander agree to other Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable faw.

provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with related to Lender's interest in the Property.

Bardan yi a form'əl gili məsəi fuz yonny ot bia layla barda bongisza ydəsən Bardan yi aya bongizəti bardan bonyu bonyu san həli a tiliw inəm other security agreeany condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereol, or for conveyance in ficu of condemnation, are

- 10. Borrower Not Released: Forbarance By Linder Nita Waive. Extension of the time for payment or modifica-tion of amortization of the sums searced by this Margage granted by London to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower bereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other addies, as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be dremed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing, Liw; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the compathat any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, 'costs", "expenses" and "attororys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower's 'a' be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have a jainst parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender (ra), at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option should be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Mortgage.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower police of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered of rhailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or derand on Borrower.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 here if upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to per then due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in pragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after a cel retion and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrover to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Morigage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding. It expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Morigage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mongage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property. Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE. INCREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER PAYMENTS. DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENTS..

This Rider is made this					
to amend and supplement				e "Security Instrument"	') of the same date
given by the undersigned	(the "Borrower") to s	seeure Borrower's Note	to:		

FAIRFIELD SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION

(the "Lender") of the same date (the "Nore") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at

999 Elm Ridge - Glencoe, Illinois 60022

Modifications. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

Changes in the interest are governed by changes in an interest rate index called the "Index". The Index is the highest prime rate of interest as reported in the Money Rate Section of the Wall Street Journal, or any successor publication, on the 20th day of the month.

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.

B. LOAN CHARGES

It could be that the loan secured by the Se urity Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower.

C. PRIOR LIENS

If Lender determines that all or any part of the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subject to a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may send Borrower a notice identifying that lien. Borrower shall promptly act with regard to that lien as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security instrument or shall promptly secure an agreement in a form satisfactory to Lender subordinating that lien to this Security Instrument, (Specifically excluded are first mortgage liens.)

D. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY

If there is a transfer of the Property subject to paragraph 16 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) an increase in (or removal of) the limit (n th) amount of any one interest rate change (if there is a limit), or (3) a change in the Base Index figure, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in paragraph 16.

E. INTEREST RATES (Applies only to Key Equity Line of Credit Loans)

The rate of interest shall in all cases change in accordance with the outstanding loan balance as follows:

LOAN BALANCE

0 - \$5,000

\$5,001 - \$15,000

\$15,001 - \$25,000

\$25,001 - \$100,000

RATE OF INTEREST

Prime rate of interest + 3.00%

Prime rate of interest + 1.50%

Prime rate of interest + .75%

Prime rate of interest

F. FUTURE ADVANCES (Applies only to Key Equity Line of Credit Loans)

This Mortgage is given to secure a revolving credit loan and shall secure not only presently existing indeb ethess under the Agreement but also future advances, whether such advances are obligatory or to be made at the option of the Mortgage, or otherwise, as are made within 7 years from the date hereof, to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, although there may be no advance made at the time of execution of this Mortgage and although there may be no indebtedness secured hereby outstanding at the time any advance is made. The lien of this Mortgage shall be valid as to all indebtedness secured hereby including future advances, from the time of its filing for record in the recorder's or registrar's office of the county in which the real estate is located. The total amount of indebtedness secured hereby may increase or decrease from time to time, but the total unpaid balance of indebtedness secured hereby (including disbursements which the Mortgagee may make under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or any other document with respect thereto) at any one time outstanding shall not exceed the Credit Limit set forth above, plus interest thereon and any disbursements which the Mortgagee may make under this Mortgage, the Agreement, or any other document with respect hereto (e.g. for payment of taxes, special assessments or insurance on the real estate) and interest on such disbursements (all such indebtedness being hereinafter referred to as the "maximum amount secured hereby"). This Mortgage is intended to and shall be valid and have priority over all subsequent liens and encumbrances, including statutory liens, excepting solely taxes and Notwithstanding anything in this mortgage to the contrary, this mortgage shall not secure an amount outstanding in excess of \$100,000.00

In all cases, the original minimum loan amount available under the terms of a Key Equity Line of Credit Loan shall be no less than Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,00). The original minimum amount under the terms of Key Classic Equity Loan shall by no less than Fifteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$15,000,00).

By signify this, the Borrower agrees to all of the above.

Graner ELAINE K. LEVINSON (Scal)

Borrower

....(Seal

Cofficial D. Polerace PARFIED SAVENES & LOAN ASSN. BOX 1190 R.F.D. PAR STORY STORY CAN Standard AV D. Peterson

Coot County Clort's Office

.

The second of th

Bo non tal good, near of the sale 3.71 45.05.55

Sagress and the Keyler with

parties despire interace are All and the